
Period Ending  
01/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
February 25th, 2020 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-086D 

 
Agreement with Honeywell Inc. with Pinellas County Building Services Department. 

 
Building Services 

 
Honeywell Inc. will pay an annual fee of 

$100.00 for a Facility Permit Fee. 

 
01/24/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-019D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreements with Sunsets at Pier 60 Society, Inc. and Old Salt 
Fishing Foundation, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Events. 
 

A.) Pier 60 Sugar Sand Festival 
B.) 27th Annual Spring King of the Beach 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
 
 

A.) $ 75,000.00 
B.) $ 25,000.00 

                      $100,000.00 

 
01/27/2020 

  
 3. 

 
 20-044D 

 
Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society 
Inc. for the 2020 Sunscreen Film Festival. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$45,000.00 

 
01/27/2019 

 
 4. 

 
 19-1173D 

 
Settlement in the case of Pinellas County v. Harvard Jolly, Inc., et al.; Circuit Civil 
Case No. 18-003625-CI-15. 

 
County Attorney 

 
N/A 

 
12/02/2019 

  
 5. 

 
 20-071D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Mr. Kristopher Sahr for work in 
the right-of-way at 6685 121st St North. (RUP19-0973) 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
01/23/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-034D 

 
Agreement establishing a joint project between Pinellas County and the U.S. and 

Foreign Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$23,500.00 

 
In-kind Services 

 
01/10/2020 



Period Ending  
01/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 19-1283D 

 
Grant application to the Administration on Aging’s 2020 Empowering Communities 
to Reduce Falls and Falls Risk. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$300,000.00 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
01/10/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 19-1006D 

 
Funding Agreement with 2-1-1 Tampa Bay Cares, Inc. for a Homeless Crisis 
Response System Front Door. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$151,000.00 

 
01/08/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 19-1120D 

 
Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the Pinellas Veterans 

Treatment Court Enhancement Grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$500,000.00 

 
Over 3 Years 

 
01/05/2020 

  
 10. 

 
 19-1206D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement and First Amendment 
to the Land Use Restriction Agreement with High Point Community Pride, Inc. dba 
High Point Neighborhood Family Center for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
01/02/2020 

 
 11. 

 
 19-1158D 

 
First amendment to an Interlocal Agreement between Florida Department of Health, 
Pinellas County Health Department, and Pinellas County for the provision of a 

“Health in All Policies” Planning Position. 

 
Planning 

 
$156,544.06 

 
01/01/2020 

 
 12. 

 
 20-050D 

 
Annual Report for Pinellas County’s National Pollutant Discharge Elimination 
System Permit for Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems FLS000005. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
01/21/2020 

 
 13. 

 
 19-1175D 

 
Cooperative Funding Agreement between the Southwest Florida Water 
Management District and Pinellas County for Nutrient Source Tracking project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$200,000.00 

 
Over 3 Years 

 
County Match Required 

 
12/11/2019 

 
 14. 

 
19-1178D 

 
Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Town of Kenneth City to use BP 

Economic Settlement Funds for the Stormwater Lake Water Quality Improvement 
project. 

 
Public Works 

 
$45,000.00 

 
01/17/2020 



Period Ending  
01/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 15. 

 
 19-1270D 

 
Grant Agreement, A-00402120-0, with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for Air Pollution Control Program Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$75,000.00 

 
01/20/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 19-1273D 

 
Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for 
Particulate Matter Air Monitoring Network Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$180,000.00 

 
No County Match Required 

 
01/13/2020 

 
 17. 

 
 20-041D 

 
First renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of 
Dunedin Public Services Department for use of the Pinellas County 

Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$30,000.00 

 
01/24/2020 

 
 18. 

 
 19-1258D 

 
Research Agreement with the University of South Florida for the Evaluation of 
Options for Disinfection at South Cross Bayou Advanced Water Reclamation Facility. 

 
Utilities 

 
$44,976.00 

 
01/02/2020 

 


