

Pinellas County

315 Court Street, 5th Floor Assembly Room Clearwater, Florida 33756

February 25th, 2020 Delegated Log

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.	20-086D	Agreement with Honeywell Inc. with Pinellas County Building Services Department.	Building Services	Honeywell Inc. will pay an annual fee of \$100.00 for a Facility Permit Fee.	01/24/2020
2.	20-019D	Tourism Promotion Agreements with Sunsets at Pier 60 Society, Inc. and Old Salt Fishing Foundation, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Events. A.) Pier 60 Sugar Sand Festival B.) 27 th Annual Spring King of the Beach	Convention and Visitors Bureau	A.) \$ 75,000.00 B.) <u>\$ 25,000.00</u> \$100,000.00	01/27/2020
3.	20-044D	Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc. for the 2020 Sunscreen Film Festival.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$45,000.00	01/27/2019
4.	19-1173D	Settlement in the case of Pinellas County v. Harvard Jolly, Inc., et al.; Circuit Civil Case No. 18-003625-CI-15.	County Attorney	N/A	12/02/2019
5.	20-071D	Release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Mr. Kristopher Sahr for work in the right-of-way at 6685 121st St North. (RUP19-0973)	Development Review Services	N/A	01/23/2020
6.	20-034D	Agreement establishing a joint project between Pinellas County and the U.S. and Foreign Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S.	Economic Development	\$23,500.00 In-kind Services	01/10/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
7.	19-1283D	Grant application to the Administration on Aging's 2020 Empowering Communities to Reduce Falls and Falls Risk.	Human Services	Requested Grant Funds \$300,000.00	01/10/2020
8.	19-1006D	Funding Agreement with 2-1-1 Tampa Bay Cares, Inc. for a Homeless Crisis Response System Front Door.	Human Services	Not to exceed \$151,000.00	01/08/2020
9.	19-1120D	Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the Pinellas Veterans Treatment Court Enhancement Grant.	Human Services	Not to exceed \$500,000.00 Over 3 Years	01/05/2020
10.	19-1206D	Second Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement and First Amendment to the Land Use Restriction Agreement with High Point Community Pride, Inc. dba High Point Neighborhood Family Center for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Planning	N/A	01/02/2020
11.	19-1158D	First amendment to an Interlocal Agreement between Florida Department of Health, Pinellas County Health Department, and Pinellas County for the provision of a "Health in All Policies" Planning Position.	Planning	\$156,544.06	01/01/2020
12.	20-050D	Annual Report for Pinellas County's National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit for Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems FLS000005.	Public Works	N/A	01/21/2020
13.	19-1175D	Cooperative Funding Agreement between the Southwest Florida Water Management District and Pinellas County for Nutrient Source Tracking project.	Public Works	\$200,000.00 Over 3 Years County Match Required	12/11/2019
14.	19-1178D	Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Town of Kenneth City to use BP Economic Settlement Funds for the Stormwater Lake Water Quality Improvement project.	Public Works	\$45,000.00	01/17/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
15.		Grant Agreement, A-00402120-0, with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for Air Pollution Control Program Support.	Public Works	\$75,000.00	01/20/2020
16.		Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for Particulate Matter Air Monitoring Network Support.	Public Works	Requested Grant Funds \$180,000.00 No County Match Required	01/13/2020
17.		First renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of Dunedin Public Services Department for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.	Safety and Emergency Services	\$30,000.00	01/24/2020
18.		Research Agreement with the University of South Florida for the Evaluation of Options for Disinfection at South Cross Bayou Advanced Water Reclamation Facility.	Utilities	\$44,976.00	01/02/2020